∗ Type “LN”, “MN”: With 2 sockets.
How to Order
5 Port Solenoid Valve
Body Ported
Series VZ3000
Type of actuation
Rated voltage
∗ Option
Option
1 5 M5LBody ported VZ3 2 0
Ty
pe
 o
f a
ctu
at
ion
Rat
ed
 vo
lta
ge
Bod
y o
pt
ion
Elec
tri
ca
l e
nt
ry
Lig
ht
/S
urg
e v
olt
ag
e s
up
pre
ss
or
M
an
ua
l o
ve
rri
de
Opt
ion
4(
A)/2
(B
) p
or
t s
ize
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3 position pressure center
0: Individual exhaust
    for the pilot valve

Body Ported
∗ Type “LN”, “MN”: With 2 sockets.
How to Order
5 Port Solenoid Valve
Base Mounted
Series VZ3000
Type of actuation �
 � Thread type
Rated voltage �
∗ Option
Electrical entry �
Body option �
1 0 5 LNon plug-in VZ3 4
1 3 5 F ZPlug-in VZ3 4
Ty
pe
 o
f a
ctu
at
ion
Rat
ed
 vo
lta
ge
Bod
y o
pt
ion
Elec
tri
ca
l e
nt
ry
Lig
ht
/S
urg
e v
olt
ag
e s
up
pre
ss
or
M
an
ua
l o
ve
rri
de
Thr
ea
d
typ
e
Por
t s
ize
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3 position pressure center

common EXH port at the manifold base, thus simplifying the handling of
the exhaust air.
How to Order Valve with Built-in Speed Controller
Throttle Valve Characteristics (A
B � R)
(Single)
JIS Symbol
Numbers of needle rotations (turns)
E
ffe
ct
iv
e
ar
ea
 (
m
m
2 )
(Fully
closed)
(Fully
open)
Note) • To use the VZ3�53, open the throttle valve one turn
or more from the fully closed position.
• To adjust the throttle valve apply torque of 0.3 N·m or
less.
• Be careful not to open the throttle valve excessively
as this could cause the throttle valve to fly out.
Series VZ3000
3-3-32
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
No.
w
e
q
Description
Resin
Resin
Material
Aluminum die-casted
r Aluminum, HNBR
Black
Note
Platinum silver
Piston plate
Body
Piston
Spool valve
t ResinEnd cover
y Stainless steelSpool spring
2 position single 2 position double
3 position closed center/exhaust center/pressure center
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Component Parts Replacement Parts
No.